FILE NO. 140475

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Wah Mei School Day - May 9, 2014]
2	
3	Resolution declaring May 9, 2014, as Wah Mei School Day and recognizing the 40th
4	anniversary of the school in the City and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Wah Mei School was established by the Richmond Bilingual Committee
7	comprised of community representatives and bilingual educators, and Wah Mei School
8	opened its doors in 1974 as the first bilingual Chinese-English preschool in San Francisco;
9	and
10	WHEREAS, Wah Mei School, over the last four decades, has continued to promote
11	multiculturalism through economic and cultural diversity and the development of the whole
12	child as pioneers in Chinese bilingual early childhood education; and
13	WHEREAS, Wah Mei School is committed to providing high-quality programming and
14	services in a safe, caring, and nurturing environment that promotes each child's social-
15	emotional, physical and cognitive growth and competency through age-appropriate
16	experiences for all young children in San Francisco; and
17	WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
18	recognizes May 9, 2014, as the 40 th anniversary of Wah Mei School; now, therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
20	commends and congratulates founders Julie Tang, Lisa Tang Shek, Wesley Woo, Al Sing
21	Yuen, among others, and Wah Mei School on the occasion of its 40 th Anniversary for serving
22	young children and their families throughout San Francisco and beyond; and, be it
23	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San
24	Francisco declares May 9, 2014, Wah Mei School Day in San Francisco.
25	